V.

JET SERVICES

MAINTENANCE

LIMITED RATINGS MANUFACTURER

AIRFRAME Textron Aviation/Cessna
Textron Aviation/Cessna
Textron Aviation/Cessna
Textron Aviation/Cessna
Textron Aviation/Cessna

Textron Aviation/Cessna

Textron Aviation/Beechcraft
Textron Aviation/Beechcraft

Honda Aircraft Company LLC

POWERPLANT Pratt & Whitney Canada

Pratt & Whitney Canada
Pratt & Whitney Canada
Pratt & Whitney Canada

Williams International

PROPELLER

RADIO

INSTRUMENT

ACCESSORIES

Note 1

REPAIR STATION CAPABILITY LIST

MAKE/MODEL

CE-525C
CE-500/501
CE-550
CE-550B
CE-560
CE-510

A90/B90/C90/C90A/E90/F90/C90GT
300/300LW, B300/B300C

HA-420
JT15D-1, 1A, 1B, 4, 4B, 4D, 5D
PW530A
PW615F-A

PT6A-114/114A/135/135A

Fl44-4A

NOMENCLATURE

cl4
Citation |
Citation Il
Bravo
V, Ultra, Encore
Mustang

King Air 90 Series
King Air 300 Series

Hondalet
JT15D
PW530
PW615

PT6A

Fl44

FORM NUMBER: JSM-05
REV: ORIGINAL
DATE: 6/23/2022

LIMITATIONS

None
None
None
None
None
None

None
None

None
Note 1
Note 1
Note 1

Note 1

Note 1

Limited to inspection, adjustment,

removal/installation of engine and accessories.

INSTRUCTIONS
DEFINES THE REPAIR STATIONS RATING CAPABILITY BY CATEGORY

INSERT OR DELETE MANUFACTURER, MAKE/MODEL, PART NUMBER, LIMITATIONS, AND DATE ADDED IN THE APPRORIATE ROW

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE REPAIR STATION MANAGER/CHIEF INSPECTOR AND SUBMITTED BY THE RS ACCOUNTABLE MANAGER
TO BE FORWARDED TO THE FAA BY THE ACCOUNTABLE MANAGER WHEN UPDATES OCCUR

TO BE COMPLETED/MAINTAINED IN THE JSM COMPUTER DRIVE AS A READ-ONLY DOCUMENT

DATE ADDED
TO CAPABILITY
LIST

6/1/2023
6/1/2023
6/1/2023
6/1/2023
6/1/2023
6/1/2023

6/1/2023
3/11/2024

4/19/2024
6/1/2023
6/1/2023
6/1/2023
6/1/2023

6/1/2023



