

## **REPAIR STATION CAPABILITY LIST**

					DATE ADDED TO CAPABILITY
LIMITED RATINGS	MANUFACTURER	MAKE/MODEL	NOMENCLATURE	LIMITATIONS	LIST
AIRFRAME	Textron Aviation/Cessna	CE-525C	CJ4	None	6/1/2023
	Textron Aviation/Cessna	CE-500/501	Citation I	None	6/1/2023
	Textron Aviation/Cessna	CE-550	Citation II	None	6/1/2023
	Textron Aviation/Cessna	CE-550B	Bravo	None	6/1/2023
	Textron Aviation/Cessna	CE-560	V, Ultra, Encore	None	6/1/2023
	Textron Aviation/Cessna	CE-510	Mustang	None	6/1/2023
	Textron Aviation/Beechcraft	A90/B90/C90/C90A/E90/F90/C90GT	King Air 90 Series	None	6/1/2023
	Textron Aviation/Beechcraft	300/300LW, B300/B300C	King Air 300 Series	None	3/11/2024
	Honda Aircraft Company LLC	HA-420	HondaJet	None	4/19/2024
POWERPLANT	Pratt & Whitney Canada	JT15D-1, 1A, 1B, 4, 4B, 4D, 5D	JT15D	Note 1	6/1/2023
	Pratt & Whitney Canada	PW530A	PW530	Note 1	6/1/2023
	Pratt & Whitney Canada	PW615F-A	PW615	Note 1	6/1/2023
	Pratt & Whitney Canada	PT6A-114/114A/135/135A	PT6A	Note 1	6/1/2023
	Williams International	FJ44-4A	FJ44	Note 1	6/1/2023

**PROPELLER** 

**RADIO** 

INSTRUMENT

ACCESSORIES

Note 1

Limited to inspection, adjustment, removal/installation of engine and accessories.

FORM NUMBER: JSM-05 REV: ORIGINAL DATE: 6/23/2022

## INSTRUCTIONS

DEFINES THE REPAIR STATIONS RATING CAPABILITY BY CATEGORY
INSERT OR DELETE MANUFACTURER, MAKE/MODEL, PART NUMBER, LIMITATIONS, AND DATE ADDED IN THE APPRORIATE ROW
TO BE COMPLETED BY THE REPAIR STATION MANAGER/CHIEF INSPECTOR AND SUBMITTED BY THE RS ACCOUNTABLE MANAGER
TO BE FORWARDED TO THE FAA BY THE ACCOUNTABLE MANAGER WHEN UPDATES OCCUR
TO BE COMPLETED/MAINTAINED IN THE JSM COMPUTER DRIVE AS A READ-ONLY DOCUMENT